of operations actually would have been if the events described above occurred as of the dates indicated or what such

financial position or results would be for any future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, and the accompanying notes, are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial
statements of RadNet, eRAD and Progressive, and should be read in conjunction with RadNet�s historical financial
statements and related notes and �Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operation� presented elsewhere herein, as well as eRAD and Progressive�s financial statements presented elsewhere
herein.

36

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL DATA 68

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RADNET, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(IN THOUSANDS)
As of September 30, 2010

RadNet Progressive

Elimination
of
excluded
imaging
centers

eRAD Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $24,462 $1,172 $(114)(a) $51 $(25,571)(b) $�

Accounts receivable, net 94,604 7,525 (556)
(a) 733 (5,910)( c) 96,397

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 16,472 170 (12)
(a) 57 (62)(d) 16,625

Total current assets 135,538 8,868 (682 ) 841 (31,543 ) 113,022

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 190,031 3,214 (32)
(a) 291 � 193,504

OTHER ASSETS
Goodwill 125,011 208 � � 21,640 (e) 146,859
Other intangible assets 52,569 � � � 4,343 (l) 56,912
Deferred financing costs, net 16,003 � � � � 16,003
Investment in joint ventures 16,020 � � � � 16,020

Deposits and other 2,478 452 (84)
(a) 6 (291)(f) 2,562

Total assets $537,650 $12,743 $(798 ) $1,138 $(5,852 ) $544,881
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY DEFICIT
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $84,640 $3,067 $(229)(a) $628 $(2,635)(g) 85,470

Due to affiliates 2,382 � 794
(a) � (794)(h) 2,382

Deferred compensation payable 2,031 (2,031)(m) �
Deferred revenue 1,361 1,361
Current portion of notes payable 8,043 6,117 (6,117)(n) 8,043
Current portion of deferred rent 717 � � 4 � 721
Obligations under capital leases, current
portion 10,227 666 � 9 (258)(i) 10,644

Total current liabilities 106,009 3,733 565 10,150 (11,835 ) 108,621

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

RADNET, INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (IN THOUSANDS) As of September 30, 201069

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Deferred rent, net of current portion 10,638 � � 10 � 10,648
Deferred taxes 277 � � � � 277
Notes payable, net of current portion 480,684 � � � � 480,684
Notes payable to eRAD shareholders 2,250 (o) 2,250
Line of credit � � � � 1,123 (j) 1,123
Obligations under capital leases, net of
current portion 6,565 2,033 � 7 (1,211)(i) 7,394

Other non-current liabilities 21,004 � � � � 21,004
Total liabilities 625,177 5,765 565 10,167 (9,673 ) 632,001
COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES
EQUITY DEFICIT
Common stock 4 � � � � 4
Paid-in-capital 161,018 � � 4,460 (4,460)(p) 161,018
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,453 ) � � � � (2,453 )

Accumulated deficit (246,141) 5,807 (806)
(a) (13,489) 8,488 (k) (246,141)

Total Radnet, Inc.'s equity deficit (87,572 ) 5,807 (806 ) (9,029 ) 4,028 (87,572 )

Noncontrolling interests 45 1,170 (557)
(a) � (207)(s) 452

Total equity deficit (87,527 ) 6,978 (1,363) (9,029 ) 3,821 (87,120 )
Total liabilities and equity deficit $537,650 $12,743 $(798 ) $1,138 $(5,852 ) $544,881

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

37

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

RADNET, INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (IN THOUSANDS) As of September 30, 201070

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RADNET, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2010

RadNet Progressive

Elimination
of excluded
imaging
centers

eRAD Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

NET REVENUE $403,222 $14,398 $(1,093)(a) $ 3,761 $� $420,288
OPERATING EXPENSES
Cost of operations 311,478 10,897 (890) (a) 3,576 � 325,060
Depreciation and amortization 40,153 1,051 (7) (a) 57 693 (q) 41,946
Provision for bad debts 24,603 581 (54)(a) � � 25,130
Loss on sale of equipment 606 � � � � 606
Severance costs 731 � � � � 731
Total operating expenses 377,571 12,529 (952 ) 3,633 693 393,473
INCOME (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS 25,651 1,869 (140 ) 128 (693 ) 26,815

OTHER EXPENSES
Interest expense 35,477 144 � 48 1,049 ( r) 36,718
Loss on extinguishment of debt 9,871 � � � � 9,871
Other expenses (income) 1,971 (29 ) (398) (a) 6 � 1,550
Total other expenses 47,319 115 (398 ) 54 1,049 48,139
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES AND
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF
JOINT VENTURES

(21,668 ) 1,754 258 74 (1,742 ) (21,324 )

Benefit from (provision for)
income taxes (523 ) � � 2 � (521 )

Equity in earnings of joint
ventures 6,114 � � � � 6,114

NET INCOME (LOSS) (16,077 ) 1,754 258 76 (1,742 ) (15,731 )
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests 75 213 � � � 288

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
RADNET, INC. COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS

$(16,152 ) $1,541 $258 $ 76 $(1,742 ) $(16,019 )

BASIC AND DILUTED NET
LOSS PER SHARE
ATTRIBUTABLE TO

$(0.44 ) $(0.44 )

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

RADNET, INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE DATA) For the nine months ended September 30, 201071

RADNET, INC. COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic and diluted 36,755,781 36,755,781

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

38

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

RADNET, INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE DATA) For the nine months ended September 30, 201072

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RADNET, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE DATA)
For the year ended December 31, 2009

RadNet Progressive

Elimination
of excluded
imaging
centers

eRAD Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

NET REVENUE $524,368 $ 18,448 $(1,693)(a) $ 4,771 $� $545,893
OPERATING EXPENSES
Cost of operations 397,753 13,680 (1,136) (a) 5,220 � 415,518
Depreciation and amortization 53,800 1,320 (10) (a) 62 924 (q) 56,096
Provision for bad debts 32,704 1,246 (63)(a) � � 33,886
Loss on sale of equipment 523 � � � � 523
Severance costs 731 � � � � 731
Total operating expenses 485,511 16,246 (1,209 ) 5,282 924 506,754
INCOME (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS 38,857 2,202 (485 ) (511 ) (924 ) 39,140

OTHER EXPENSES
Interest expense 49,193 225 � 197 1,362 (r) 50,977
Gain on bargain purchase (1,387 ) � � � � (1,387 )
Other expenses (income) 1,239 (33 ) 114 (a) (4 ) � 1,315
Total other expenses 49,045 192

Edgar Filing: IDE IMAGING PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

RADNET, INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE DATA) For the year ended December 31, 200973